Purchase Tax Defaulted Property from County (Attachment 3), and a proposed Agreement to Purchase
Tax-Defaulted Property (Agreement) from the County (Attachment 4).

The proposed Agreement allows the County of Humboldt to sell APN: 110-041-012-000 to the RID for the
public purpose and intended use stated therein, for the minimum bid amount of Four Thousand and Four
Hundred ($4,400) dollars. If your Board approves and signs the proposed Agreement to Purchase Tax-
Defaulted Property, then APN: 110-041-012-000 will not be offered at the public tax sale as currently
scheduled.

The Tax Collector has confirmed that the documents submitted by the RID were in order, received timely,